Call for Artists: Highland Park Poster Contest

As part of the celebration of Highland Park's 150th anniversary, you are invited to create an original poster in your medium. The contest is open to all artists of all ages! Create a poster that you think best represents Highland Park and ties in with the theme of the 150th Anniversary. The contest is open to current and past residents of the City of Highland Park.

Poster contest guidelines:

- Use your favorite media (paint, pencil, collage, photography, mixed media, etc.)
- Must include a reference to the 150th anniversary of Highland Park
- Finished size 11"x 17" up to 13 x 19 without frame or mat, landscape or portrait.
- Must submit a digital jpeg (minimum 300dpi at 11"x17") to print at 100% of your artwork to Info@AmdurProductions.com and deliver the original to Amdur Productions. You can drop off or mail in the original.
- Submissions must be labeled with Name, Address, Phone, Email, Age Group and the Title, along with the signed rules and regulations form.

Entries are categorized by age group.

- Youth K-8
- High School/College 15-21yrs old
- Adult 22 and Over

The deadline for submission is June 1st, 2019.

Entries must be shipped or delivered to Amdur Productions. All entries will be displayed at the Port Cllinton Art this August.

Amdur Productions Attn: Poster Contest 2115 Greenby Road OR PO Box 550

Highland Park, Il 60035 Phone: 847-926-4300

Hours: Mon-Fri, 9:00 - 5:00 www.AmdurProductions.com

2019 Highland Park Commemorative Poster Contest Rules and Regulations Form

A winner will be selected based upon creativity, content, and execution of design as well as based upon the appropriateness of the design for use as, or based upon the adaptability of the design for use as, a Highland Park commemorative 2019 poster. The winning entry will be used as or adapted for use as a Highland Park commemorative poster and sold at The Highland Park Art Festival. All revenue, if any, from the sale of the poster will be the property of the City. Contest winners will be required to sign an Assignment and Transfer of all of their rights to and/or the control of the use and the adaptation for use of their artwork for a Highland Park commemorative 2019 poster.

By entering the contest, entrants agree to abide by these Rules and Regulations and the decisions of the contest, which are final.

Acceptance of a prize constitutes the winner's consent to the use of his/her voice, name, likeness, biographical information and/or photograph by Amdur Productions for promotional or advertising purposes in connection with the Promotion. The contest is open to every-one of all ages.

Amdur Productions reserves the right to disqualify any person tampering with the operation or conduct of the Promotion, including, without limitation, the entry process or the receipt redemption process or otherwise violating these rules.

Amdur Productions is not responsible for, and shall not be liable for late, lost or misdirected entries.

I	agree to the terms and
conditions of the 2019 Highland Park Commemorative Poster Contest.	
Print Name	
Signature	
Data	
Date	
Age Group (Check One)	
☐ Youth K – 8 th Grade	
☐ High School/College (15-22yrs old)	
Ingli School, conege (13 22)13 old)	
Adult 22 and Over	